Ge ald E. Rudmar Phil ip D. Buckley Michael P. Friedr in Wir fred A. Steven Rolert E. Sutcliffe Paul W. Chaiken David C. King John W. McCarthy Frank T. McGuire Bruce C. Mallonee Paul H. Sighinolfi William H. Hanson George F. Eaton, II Edith A. Richardson Michael M. McAleer

Br bara A. Cirdone Fobert J. Mi ray, Jr Limo d J. Be ror

Brent A. Singer
Jane E. Skelton
Leigh McCarthy
Anthony D. Pellegrini
Virginia Kozak Putnam
Anne-Marie L. Storey
Ajaz S. Fiazuddin
Hans S. Peterson
Christopher J. Austin
Luke M. Rossignol

RUDMAN & WMCHELI LLC

> 84 Harlow Street Bangor, Maine 04401

P.O. Box 1401 Bangor, Maine 04402-1401

Telephone 207 947-4501 Telecopier 207 941-9715 Abraham M. Rudman (1896-1970)

Albert H. Winchell, Jr. (1924-1992)

100003523411--0 -01/04/01--01075--003 ***1175.00 ****140.00

December 27, 2000

Via Federal Express

Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: The Rolsky Family Limited Partnership

Dear Sir/Madam:

196- 1158

Enclosed for filing in the above matter are a Limited Partnership Reinstatement and Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership. Also enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$1,175.00. This check amount represents fees for the following:

| Certificate of Status | \$ 8.75 |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| Maximum | 437.50 |
| Penalty | 500.00 |
| Supplemental Fee | 88.75 |
| Change of Registered Agent and Office | 35.00 |
| Certificate of Amendment | 52.50 |
| Certified Copy of Amendment | <u>52.50</u> |
| | |

E-Mail: bsinger@rudman-winchell.com Website: www.rudman-winchell.com

\$1,175.00

By

Total

Florida Dept. of State December 27, 2000 Page 2

The contact person for these filings is Brent A. Singer, at (207)947-4501. Please also address the acknowledgment to Brent A. Singer, Esq., P.O. Box 1401, Bangor, Maine, 04402-1401.

Also enclosed is a copy of the General Durable Power of Attorney under which Paula Adelman has signed on behalf of her mother, Sylvia Rolsky. Section 4.1 of that Power of Attorney pertains expressly to the limited partnership.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Brent A. Singer

BAS/pal Enclosures

cc: Ms. Paula Adelman Ms. Susan Garson Ms Anne Levine 31250.1786.GWI39751-I

FILED ON JAN 22 PM 3: 16



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 8, 2001

BRENT A. SINGER RUDMAN & WINCHELL, LLC PO BOX 1401 BANGOR, ME 04402-1401

SUBJECT: THE ROLSKY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: A96000001158

We have received your document for THE ROLSKY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$1175.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must explicitly state in your amendment exactly what you are amending.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 901A00000848 FLORIDE SEE FLORIDE

RUDMAN & WINCHELL, LLC

Counselors at Law

Gerald E. Rudman Phillip D. Buckley Michael P. Friedman Winfred A. Stevens Robert E. Sutcliffe Paul W. Chaiken David C. King John W. McCarthy Frank T. McGuire Bruce C. Mallonee Paul H. Sighinolfi William H. Hanson George F. Eaton, II Edith A. Richardson Michael M. McAleer Heather Russell Fine

Barbara A. Cardone Robert E. Murray, Jr. Edmond J. Bearor Curtis E. Kimball Brent A. Singer Jane E. Skelton Leigh McCarthy Anthony D. Pellegrini Virginia Kozak Putnam Anne-Marie L. Storey Ajaz S. Fiazuddin Hans S. Peterson Christopher J. Austin Luke M. Rossignol

THE GRAHAM BUILDING 84 Harlow Street Bangor, Maine 04401

P.O. Box 1401 Bangor, Maine 04402-1401

Telephone 207 947-4501 Telecopier 207 941-9715 Abraham M. Rudman (1896-1970)

Albert H. Winchell, Jr. (1924-1992)

January 19, 2001

Mr. Lee Rivers Document Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: The Rolsky Family Limited Partnership

Ref. Number: A96000001158

Dear Lee:

Enclosed is the Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of The Rolsky Family Limited Partnership with attached Exhibit A. I also enclose a copy of your letter to this office dated January 8, 2001, as requested.

I understand you are holding our check for the filing fee and will file the enclosed Certificate of Amendment upon receipt. I would appreciate receiving a certified copy of the Certificate of Amendment as filed. The check you are holding includes the fee for the certified copy.

I appreciate your assistance in filing this documentation. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Paralegal

/smd Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

| THE ROLSKY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP | | |
|---|--|--|
| | | |
| (Insert name currently on file with Florida Dept. of State) | | |
| Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate | | |
| was filed with the Florida Dept. of State on June 17, 1996, adopts the following | | |
| certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership. | | |
| | | |
| FIRST: Amendment(s): (indicate article number(s) being amended, added, or deleted) | | |
| 2. 4417 Hunting Trail, Lake Worth, FL 33467 | | |
| 3. Anne C. Levine | | |
| 4. 4417 Hunting Trail, Lake Worth, FL 33467 | | |
| 6. 4417 Humting Trail, Lake Worth, FL 33467 | | |
| 8. Anne C. Levine, 4417 Hunting Trail, Lake Worth, FL 33467 Paula J. Adelman, 338 Kenduskeag Avenue, Bangor, ME 04401 | | |
| Susan B. Garson, 15 Hanscom Highway, Holden, ME 04429 | | |
| SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO | | |

SECOND: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

THIRD: Signature(s)

Signature of current general partner:

By: Paula Adelman Under POA for Sylvia J. Rolsky

Signature(s) of new general partner(s), if applicable:

Sugan B. Garson

EXHIBIT A

TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

THE ROLSKY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIRST: Amendment(s):

Article 8 - Name(s) of General Partner(s) is amended to identify the names and street addresses of the new General Partners as follows:

| Name of General Partner | Street Address |
|-------------------------|--|
| Anne C. Levine | 4417 Hunting Trail Lake Worth, FL 33467 |
| Paula J. Adelman | 338 Kenduskeag Avenue Bangor, ME 04401 |
| Susan B. Garson | 15 Hanscom Highway Holden, ME 04429 |